

**Appendix 1 b – Changes to the Constitution not taken to Constitution Working Group  
Constitution 2022-23: Amendments to be agreed by Council (updated version)**

<b>Part, chapter, section, page</b>	<b>Title</b>	<b>Existing wording</b>	<b>New wording</b>
Part 5 – Scheme of Delegation  Chapter A – Scheme of Delegation and Financial Regulations  Section b – Financial Regulations  Page 161	Risk Management and Control of Resources	Internal auditors and external auditors shall have access for any necessary examination and audit, at all reasonable times, to all cash, property, documents, books of accounts and vouchers appertaining in any way to the finances and other operations of the Council, including those of partner organisations, and are entitled to require such explanations as may be reasonably considered necessary to satisfy themselves of the correctness of any matter under examination.	Internal auditors, fraud investigators and external auditors shall have access for any necessary examination, investigation and audit, at all reasonable times, to all cash, property, documents, books of accounts and vouchers appertaining in any way to the finances and other operations of the Council, including those of partner organisations, and are entitled to require such explanations as may be reasonably considered necessary to satisfy themselves of the correctness of any matter under examination or investigation.
Part 10 – Members’ Allowances  Chapter A – Members’ Allowances and duties  And		References to Democratic Services and Scrutiny Manager	To be updated to Head of Democratic Services

<b>Part, chapter, section, page</b>	<b>Title</b>	<b>Existing wording</b>	<b>New wording</b>
Chapter B – Summary of Allowances for Financial Year 2022/23  Pages 244 – 251			